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Arc:baeologlcal R~ UDeIIrthed at Lothal (Gujarat)

6151. SHRI RAM AVTAR SHARMA:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND
YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to state:

(a> whether it is a fact that archaeologi·
cal relics unearthed at Lothal in Gujarat remain unprotected due to lack of funds:

(b) whether it is also a fact that out of rupees two lakhs sancti0ned for tbis purpose, no money has actually been gi ven; and

(c) if so, tbe reasons therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCA TlON AND YOUTH
SERVICES (SHRIMATI JAHANARA
JAIPAL SINGH): (a> No, Sir. The exca·
vated antiquities bave been kept by the excavator himself in. a carefully packed and labelled condition at Baroda, wbile the excavated structures are suitably preserved at the litO ItlJelf.
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(b) and (c). As the construction of the museum building has not yet been started, 110 expenditure has been incurred on the work.

6152. SHRI P. C. ADICHAN: Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND YOUTH
SERVICES be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 220S on the 7th March, 1969 and state:

(a) whether in Delhi and New Delhi both the National Scholarships Scheme and the Post-Matric Scholarships Scheme are operative;

(b) if so, whether the application forms prescribed for each of them are given to the students in Polytechnics in Delhi and if not the reasons therefor;

(c) bow many applications were receive-ed from sons, daughters or wards of the Government employees for each of these schemes in Delhi for 1967-68 and 1968-69
and in bow many of these cases the Scholarships particularly those under the Post-Matrie Scheme for students of low income groups were granted; and

(d) whether dearness allowance payable to such employees was exclud.d from the income in deciding the applications and, if not, the reasons therefor7

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
YOUTH SERVICES (SHRl BHAKT
DARSHAN): (a) No. Sir. Only National Scholarships Scheme is operative.

(b) Does not arise. The procedure for the award of scholarships under the National Scholarships Scheme has been described in reply 10 parts (b) and (d) of Unstarred Question No 2105. answered in the Lok
Sabba on 7.3.1969.

(c) Under the National Scholarships Scheme, in 1967-68, 13 applicantions were received from tbe wards of Government servants and all the 13 were awarded the scholarships. In 1968-69. applications from 27
were rcccived and scholarships were awarded to -10 only.

(d) Y". Sir.

Comm.w RJot /a HabU

6153. SHRI SHIVA CHANDRA
JHA: Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there was a communal riot at Hubli in Mysore State on the 8th MaTch, 1969;

(b) if so. the number of persons killed and injured therein; and

(c) whether Government plan to make a judicial enquiry into the causes of the riot and, if so, when and. if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) According to information received from the State Government two p.rsons died and three persons received injuries due to police firing. 36 persons received injuries due to stone-throwing in the riot. One Sub-Inspector of Police and nine constables also received injuries.

(c) An inquiry is being held by Sub-Divi-ional Officer. Dharwar. The State Government do not propose to hold an inquiry under the Commissions of Inquiry
Act, 1952.

fmft if tm..r 1«4<81" ... II>mTm
t~Q~t~~q~

6155 • .n. r~: If!rT qfiR <m
rim; ~~ Ifllfr ~ _aR 'Ill ~
~itf.l;:

(iii) ItllT fwrr if ~R-q;r It'H.1I {.Q iii I (11)'<41 '1 ~ Ifi Ii'ifl f~1ll ~ f.tit 'lilt
m<mr .. ~t ;

(Ifi) I:I'R &t, m ~ ~'1<r <'I1'n'f
flMf.,r t "l~ ~ 'lU m if f.!;0'1T
liflIlf orittrr j rn

('I").nit" ~ Ifi)f lll;;r;rr ~ t m
~ ~ if ~fWq;r ~~ ... 1 (qH~,'1 it;

